



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:17583-DB

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 211/2021

Pradeep Bishnoi

-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.N.Mathur, Sr. Advocate through
VC with Mr. Hapu Ram Vishnoi

For Respondent(s) : ----

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAMESHWAR VYAS**

Order

15/03/2021

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks a week's time to remove the defects.

The defects pointed out by the Registry may be removed within a period of one week, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(RAMESHWAR VYAS),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

26-RP/-