



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:17583-DB

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 286/2021

State Of Rajasthan

-----Appellant

Versus

Anil Vishnoi

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 516/2020

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 702/2020

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 716/2020

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 31/2021

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 70/2021

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 209/2021

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 210/2021

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 211/2021

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 213/2021

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M. S. Singhvi, A.G. assisted by
Mr. Karan Singh Rajpurohit, AAG

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. INDRAJIT MAHANTY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

Order

08/07/2021

List the matters tomorrow i.e. on 09.07.2021, as prayed.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ