



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:17583-DB

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 516/2020
Sunil Kumar
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent
D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 702/2020
Ganpat Ram
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent
D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 716/2020
Ravindra Vishnoi
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent
D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 70/2021
Dinesh Kumar
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent
D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 209/2021
Kuldeep Bishnoi
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent
D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 210/2021
Sunil Kumar
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent



D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 211/2021
Pradeep Bishnoi

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 213/2021
Suresh Godara

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Bhandari, Mr. Hapu Ram,
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Sr. Advocate and Advocate General with Mr. K.S. Lodha, Mr. Karan Singh, AAG with Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Vinit Sanadhya, Mr. Bhavit Sharma. Mr. Yashpal Khilerree. Mr. Vigyan Shah through V.C.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. INDRAJIT MAHANTY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

09/07/2021

These files are detached from the batch of D.B. Civil Special Appeal (W) No.286/2021.

List on 16th July, 2021.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ