



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:17583-DB

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 516/2020

Sunil Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 702/2020
2. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 716/2020
3. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 70/2021
4. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 209/2021
5. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 210/2021
6. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 211/2021
7. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 213/2021

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shreyansh Bhandari
Mr. Hapu Ram

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K.S. Rajpurohit, AAG assisted by
Mr. Rajat Arora
Mr. Vinit Sanadhya
Mr. Himanshu Sharma

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S S SHINDE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA**

Order

06/07/2022

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to serve a copy of the additional affidavit as filed by him on 28.04.2022 upon counsel for the appellant during the course of the day.

List the matters on 20.07.2022.

(REKHA BORANA),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ