



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:17583-DB

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 516/2020

Sunil Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 702/2020

Ganpat Ram

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 716/2020

Ravindra Vishnoi

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 70/2021

Dinesh Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 209/2021

Kuldeep Bishnoi

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 210/2021

Sunil Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 211/2021

Pradeep Bishnoi



----Appellant

2026:RJ-JD:17583-DB

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 213/2021

Suresh Godara

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Govind Suthar
Mr. Hapu Ram
Mr. RN Mathur, Sr. Advocate
through VC assisted by
Mr. Shovit Jhajharia

For Respondent(s) : Mr. KS Rajpurohit, AAG through VC
Mr. Rajat Arora for State
Mr. Bhavit Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

16/08/2022

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted time to file counter upon additional affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent No.3.

List these matters on 07.09.2022.

(FARJAND ALI),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

30-Arti/-