



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:17583-DB

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 516/2020

Sunil Kumar & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 702/2020
2. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 716/2020
3. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 70/2021
4. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 209/2021
5. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 210/2021
6. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 211/2021
7. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 213/2021

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Hapu Ram.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Anita Rajpurohit for Mr. N.S. Rajpurohit, AAG. Mr. Manvendra K.S. Bhati. Mr. Anurag Bhojwani. Mr. Priyanshu Gopa.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

01/08/2024

On request of learned counsel for the appellants, post these matters after three weeks.

A copy of this order be placed in each file.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J