



2026:RJ-JD:17583-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 516/2020

Sunil Kumar -----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan -----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 702/2020

Ganpat Ram -----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan -----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 716/2020

Ravindra Vishnoi -----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan -----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 70/2021

Dinesh Kumar -----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan -----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 209/2021

Kuldeep Bishnoi -----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan -----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 210/2021

Sunil Kumar -----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan -----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 211/2021

Pradeep Bishnoi -----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan -----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 213/2021



[SAW-516/



2026:RJ-JD:17583-DB

Suresh Godara

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Hapu Ram
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra K.S. Bhati
		Mr. Anurag Bhojwani
		Mr. Bhavit Sharma
		Mr. Priyanshu Gopa

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

29/08/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents states that there has been subsequent development in relation to denying registration to the persons like the appellants and such persons have now file fresh writ petitions.

2. On the next date of hearing, the learned counsel for the appellants shall apprise the Court whether any one of these appellants has preferred fresh writ petition.

3. Post this matter under the heading 'Final Disposal' on 9th September 2024. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the parties shall prepare short synopsis, list of dates and produce compilation of judgments, if any.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J