



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:17583-DB

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 516/2020

Sunil Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 702/2020
2. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 716/2020
3. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 70/2021
4. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 209/2021
5. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 210/2021
6. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 211/2021
7. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 213/2021

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ojas Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Digvijay Singh Bhati for Mr. N.S. Rathore, AAG Mr. Bhavit Sharma

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA**

Order

03/09/2025

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the matters after four weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

91 to 98-Sudheer/-